## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE CHIFE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, DISTRICT PANCHAYAT,

## DAMAN

## E- TENDER (ON LINE ) INVITATION NOTICE NO. 06/2019-20

The Public Works Committee, District Panchayat, Daman invites, on behalf of the President of India, invites item rate tender through On-line on https://ddtenders.gov.in in for the following items.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	TENDER ID NO.	ESTIMATED COST.( Rs.)	EARNEST MONEY	TENDER FEES NON REFUNDABLE	TIME LIMIT
1	" Hire Charges for machineries & equipments for Daman District."	2019 DAMATI -336-1	-	10000.00	500/-	12months
*01	line downloading of tender documents Up to 07/06/2019, 14.00 hrs.					
*01	n line submission of Tender		0	n 07/06/2	2019, up to 1	5.00 hrs.
*01	n line Opening of Price Bid		On 0	7/06/2019,	16.00 hrs.(if	possible)

\*Bidders have to submit price bid in electronic format only on <u>https://ddtenders.gov.in</u> website till the last date and time for submission. Price Bid in physical format shall not be accepted in any case.

Physical submission of tender fees, EMD and other required documents (as per tender & conditions) in addition to other requirement for biding in hard copy in the office of the tender inviting authority by RPAD/Speed post / Courier to be submitted on or before 07/06/2019 upto 15:00 hours in the office of the Chief Officer District Panchayat, Daman. In case, physical submission through RPAD/ Speed post/ Courier, the Tenders inviting Authority shall not be responsible for any postal delay or loss of documents. (Refer Tender terms and condition).

The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender to be received without assigning any reasons there of.

Bidder shall have to post their queries on E-mail Address: pwdofficedistrictpanchayat@gmai.com on before dated : 06/06/2019 up to 14.00 hrs.

Chry

I/cExecutive Engineer, PWD District Panchayat, Moti Daman.

No. DP/PWD/DMN/AB/Tender e 54092/2019/PWD-D8 Dated: -01/002019

Copy fd.w.cs. to P.S. to Administrator for kind perusal of Hon. Administrator,/Secretary (PWD), Secretariat, COPY SUBMITTED FOR INFORMATION:-

The Superintending Engineer, PWD, Daman, Fort area, Moti Daman, for information Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman

Copy to:-

- 1 The SIO,NIC., Secretariat, Daman for publication on web site www.daman.nic.in.
- 2 The Executive Engineer, PWD, WD-I, Daman.
- 3 The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division No.I/II/&IV,WD-1,PWD, Daman.
- 4 TheAssistant Engineer, District Panchayat, Daman.
- 5 Notice Board.